A A

RESOLUTION NO. 6970

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING GRANT FUNDING FROM THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF AVIATION FUNDS AND A COMMITMENT TO PROVIDE THE REQUIRED LOCAL MATCH.

WHEREAS, the City of Albany is eligible to receive Oregon Department of Aviation grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany applied for Oregon Department of Aviation grant funds in the amount of \$35,500; and

WHEREAS, a 10 percent match is required for the Oregon Department of Aviation grant funds; and

WHEREAS, a receipt of these funds will allow the most efficient use of limited local airport funds; and

WHEREAS, the City of Albany's local match will be approximately \$3,944.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council accepts the Oregon Department of Aviation Funds; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City of Albany approves a local match of \$3,944.

DATED AND EFFECTIVE THIS 10TH DAY OF MARCH 2021.

Resources 20340900-420070 20340900-492111 Debit

Credit \$35,500

\$3,944

Requirements: 20340900-800125

\$39,444

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Clerk